506578570 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6625351 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G. NOAH NEWMARK	08/01/2018
STEPHEN M. COLLINS	07/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARWATER HOLDINGS, LTD.
Street Address:	318 CARSON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 208
City:	CARSON CITY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16759826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: drdurham@nixonpeabody.com,

docketingchicago@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069223-000013US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY M. TAUB
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley M. Taub/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Newmark Collins Assignment of ClearW-13PRO to ClearWater#page1.tif source=Newmark Collins Assignment of ClearW-13PRO to ClearWater#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055737 FRAME: 0718

506578570

source=Newmark Collins Assignment of ClearW-13PRO to ClearWater#page3.tif source=Newmark Collins Assignment of ClearW-13PRO to ClearWater#page4.tif source=Newmark Collins Assignment of ClearW-13PRO to ClearWater#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, G. NOAH NEWMARK and STEPHEN M. COLLINS are desirous of assigning our entire right, title, and interest in and to all of the applications listed in TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "THE APPLICATIONS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS				
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Serîal No.	Filing Date	Title
069223- 000013PR00	us	62/578,508	October 29, 2017	MODULAR ELECTROMAGNETIC MACHINES AND METHODS OF USE AND MANUFACTURE THEREOF

WHEREAS, ClearWater Holdings, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, having its registered place of business at 318 North Carson Street, Suite 208, Carson City, Nevada 89701 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, and hereby acknowledge and confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives our entire right, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that issue from THE APPLICATIONS, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, utilities, designs, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and all rights to register any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in appropriate registries.

Lof4

4822-6920-9433.1

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, national stage, utility, design, divisional, reissue, reexamination, substitution, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention(s) in all countries.

We hereby further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE'S attorneys to insert into the TABLE A - LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (i) the Attorney Docket No., (ii) the Country, (iii) the serial number, and (iv) the filing date of any foreign counterpart patent application(s) (including any international PCT application(s)) of any of THE APPLICATIONS as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

On this	_day of <u>\</u>	LEUST , 20	018, I signed this assignment document.
		Name: Address:	G. Noah Newmark 13909 Old Harbor Lane #310 Marina Del Rey, California 90292 United States of America
State of);) ss.:) .		
for the State and County :	aforesaid, pers ve name who	onally appeared on signed and s	018, before me, a Notary Public, in and G. Noah Newmark, known by me to be ealed the foregoing instrument, and
Notary Public My Commission expires:		× .	CA-AcUnowledgment afachment.

3 of 4

4822-6920-9433.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this cer document to which this certificate is attached, and r	rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	-)
County of Los Angeles	Ĵ
On August 1,2018 before me,	Marcela Linet Montes Viscarra , Notary Public,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	G. Noah Newmark
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackr	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are nowledged to me that he/ske/tkey executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
MARCELA LINET MONTES VISCARRA Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2200051 My Comm. Expiren Jun 3, 2021	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature di Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing	OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assign	
Number of Pages: X Signer(s) Other	Than Named Above: X
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>G. Noah Newmark</u>	Signer's Name: x
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: X Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual☐ ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	Motany org : 1_800_US NYTADY /1_800_076_8077

On this <u>ZS</u> day of _	<u> </u>	2018, I signed this assignment document.
)	
		en 6MA
	Name:	Stephen M. Collins
	Address:	2042 N. Beachwood Dr., Apt. #4 Los Angeles, California 90068
		United States of America
State of Colifornia		
State of <u>Colifornia</u> ; County of <u>Los Angeles</u> ; ss.:		
On this 25^{t} day of _	July	2018, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County aforesaid, pe	ersonally appeared	Stephen M. Collins, known by me to be
the person of the above name wacknowledged the same to be his own	vho signed and	sealed the foregoing instrument, and
wanta wanged are delike to be ind own	iree act and doca.	West Hat
Notary Public	***************************************	
My Commission expires:		*
Nov 24 to 2020	Notacy P Los Ar Commis	THAROUTUNYAN Ublic - California upgles County sion # 2173460 xpires Nov 24, 2020
		Section of the state of the sta

RECORDED: 03/26/2021